Tripp Lite

A
1111 West 35th Street
m’PP'UE Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: +(773) 869 1234

POWER PROTECTION
E-mail: saleshelp@tripplite.com

Model #: N001-007-BK

7-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable

Highlights
Premium cabling for Category 5 and 5e applicationsrated for 350 MHz/1
Gbps communications
IEEE 802.3ab
PVC 4-pair stranded UTP

All cables feature boots with integral strain-relief and RJ45 (Male) connectors

Description

Tripp Lite's 7-ft. black snagless category 5e (Cat5e) patch cable has 2 snagless RJ45 molded male connectors featuring integral strain relief. The
cable is manufactured from PVC 4-pair stranded UTP and is rated for 350MHz/1Gbps communication. All cables are offered in a variety of lengths
and colors for all category 5 (Cat5) and 5e cabling needs. Standard category 5e patch cables are also available. Tripp Lite warrants this product

to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

System Requirements
For 1000Base-T (1Gbps Ethernet), 10/100Base-T (Ethernet), 100 Mbps TPDDI, 155 Mbps ATM, ISDN, voice and Token Ring Type3 applications.

Package Includes
7-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Patch Cable

Features

Cabling for category 5 (Cat5) and 5e (Cat5e) applications

Length: 7-ft. color: black connectors: RJ45 male

Feature molded connectors with integral strain relief

Snagless design protects the locking tabs on the RJ45 connectors from being damaged or snapped off during installation
PVC 4-pair stranded UTP

Rated for 350MHz/ 1Gbps communication

Meets most current industry standards including IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.5, ANSI/EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and ETL (category 5e draft 11)
Available in other colors and lengths

Also available without the snagless feature (NOO2 series)

Also available - Cat6 cables (N201 series)

Warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

Specifications

PHYSICAL
Color Black

Style Catb/5e


mailto:saleshelp@tripplite.com

Length

CONNECTIONS

Connector A

Connector B

CERTIFICATIONS

Certifications

Related Items

Patch Panels

N001-007-BL
N001-007-GY
N001-010-BK
N002-007-BK
N010-007-GY
N022-01K-GY
N032-001
N033-001
N050-012
N052-012
N052-024

N052-048

RJ45 (MALE)

RJ45 (MALE)

RoHS-Compliant

7-ft. Blue Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable

7-ft. Gray Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable
10-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable
7-ft. Black Cat5e 350MHz Molded Patch Cable

7-ft. Gray Cat5e 350MHz Cross-over Molded Cable
1,000-ft. Gray Cat5e 350MHz Bulk Solid PVC Cable
Catbe Straight Through Modular In-line Coupler
Straight Through Modular In-line Coupler

12-Port Cat5e Wall Mount Patch Panel 568B
12-Port Catbe Patch Panel 568B

24-Port Catbe Patch Panel 568B

48-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B

Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]
Qty: [optional]

Qty: [optional]

Surge Protectors

DNET1 Network Surge Suppressor - Essential protection for data and communication lines Qty: [optional]

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at
www.tripplite.com/EN/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=2066.

©2009 Tripp Lite. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.tripplite.com/EN/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=2066

