



**Tripp Lite**  
1111 West 35th Street  
Chicago, IL 60609 USA  
Telephone: +(773) 869 1234  
E-mail: [saleshelp@tripplite.com](mailto:saleshelp@tripplite.com)

## Model #: N001-007-BK

### 7-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable

#### Highlights

Premium cabling for Category 5 and 5e applications rated for 350 MHz/1 Gbps communications  
IEEE 802.3ab  
PVC 4-pair stranded UTP  
All cables feature boots with integral strain-relief and RJ45 (Male) connectors



#### Description

Tripp Lite's 7-ft. black snagless category 5e (Cat5e) patch cable has 2 snagless RJ45 molded male connectors featuring integral strain relief. The cable is manufactured from PVC 4-pair stranded UTP and is rated for 350MHz/1Gbps communication. All cables are offered in a variety of lengths and colors for all category 5 (Cat5) and 5e cabling needs. Standard category 5e patch cables are also available. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

#### System Requirements

For 1000Base-T (1Gbps Ethernet), 10/100Base-T (Ethernet), 100 Mbps TPDDI, 155 Mbps ATM, ISDN, voice and Token Ring Type3 applications.

#### Package Includes

7-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Patch Cable

#### Features

Cabling for category 5 (Cat5) and 5e (Cat5e) applications  
Length: 7-ft. color: black connectors: RJ45 male  
Feature molded connectors with integral strain relief  
Snagless design protects the locking tabs on the RJ45 connectors from being damaged or snapped off during installation  
PVC 4-pair stranded UTP  
Rated for 350MHz/ 1Gbps communication  
Meets most current industry standards including IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.5, ANSI/EIA/TIA 568, ISO/IEC 11801 and ETL (category 5e draft 11)  
Available in other colors and lengths  
Also available without the snagless feature (N002 series)  
Also available - Cat6 cables (N201 series)  
Warranted to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

#### Specifications

PHYSICAL	
Color	Black
Style	Cat5/5e

Length	7 ft.
<b>CONNECTIONS</b>	
Connector A	 RJ45 (MALE)
Connector B	 RJ45 (MALE)
<b>CERTIFICATIONS</b>	
Certifications	RoHS-Compliant

## Related Items

<b>Patch Panels</b>		
N001-007-BL	7-ft. Blue Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable	Qty: [optional]
N001-007-GY	7-ft. Gray Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable	Qty: [optional]
N001-010-BK	10-ft. Black Snagless Cat5e Molded Patch Cable	Qty: [optional]
N002-007-BK	7-ft. Black Cat5e 350MHz Molded Patch Cable	Qty: [optional]
N010-007-GY	7-ft. Gray Cat5e 350MHz Cross-over Molded Cable	Qty: [optional]
N022-01K-GY	1,000-ft. Gray Cat5e 350MHz Bulk Solid PVC Cable	Qty: [optional]
N032-001	Cat5e Straight Through Modular In-line Coupler	Qty: [optional]
N033-001	Straight Through Modular In-line Coupler	Qty: [optional]
N050-012	12-Port Cat5e Wall Mount Patch Panel 568B	Qty: [optional]
N052-012	12-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B	Qty: [optional]
N052-024	24-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B	Qty: [optional]
N052-048	48-Port Cat5e Patch Panel 568B	Qty: [optional]
<b>Surge Protectors</b>		
DNET1	Network Surge Suppressor - Essential protection for data and communication lines	Qty: [optional]

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at [www.tripplite.com/EN/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=2066](http://www.tripplite.com/EN/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=2066).